Attorney Docket No.: H-239

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

04-25-2001

101685507

(formerly of 7803 Turning Creek Court

Potomac, MD. 20854)

New Winder, MD. 21776)

(formerly of 3709 Roop Road

Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner For Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original document.

Name of conveying party(ies)

Peter Styczynski 55 Oak Ridge Drive Wrentham, Massachusetts 02093 U.S.A.

Gurpreet S. Ahluwalia 10804 Barnwood Lane Potomac, MD 20854

U.S.A.

2 Name/Address of receiving party(ies)

> The Gillette Company (a Delaware Corporation) Boston, Massachusetts 02199

U.S.A.

3.	Nature of conveyance:
	x Assignment
	Merger
	Security Agreement
	Change of Name
	Other:
	Execution Date: April 5, 2001

ripplication number (c) or pa	torit riambor(b).		
If this document is being file	ed with a new application,	the execution date of the	application is:

Patent No.(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom corresponding concerning document

should be mailed:

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Patent Application No.(s):

09/490,486

Stephan P. Williams Esq. THE GILLETTE COMPANY **Prudential Tower Building** 39th Floor

Boston, Massachusetts 02199 617-421-7886

Total number of applications/patents 6. involved: 1_.

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

Enclosed Χ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.

Deposit Account No. 07-1350. 8. If the fee above is being charged to Deposit Account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges or any credits, to our Deposit Account Number 07-1350.

9. Statement and signature:

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

B.

Stephan P. Williams

A.

(Reg. No. 28,546)

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

04/26/2001 GTDN11

00000067 071350

01 FC:581

4.

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 011704 FRAME: 0536

Docket No.: 00216/490001/H-239

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below listed Assignors

Peter Styczynski

55 Oak Ridge Drive (formerly of 3709 Roop Road

Wrentham, MA 02093 New Windsor, MD 21776)

Gurpreet S. Ahluwalia

10804 Barnwood Lane (formerly of 7803 Turning Creek Court

Potomac, MD 20854 Potomac, MD 20854)

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the below listed Assignee

THE GILLETTE COMPANY

(a Delaware corporation)

Prudential Tower Building

Boston, Massachusetts 02199

USA

America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in United States Patent Application Serial Number 09/490,486 (docket no. H-239), filed on January 25, 2000, entitled Reduction of Hair Growth, this assignment including said application and any continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned United States Patent Application under any applicable treaty or convention.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignors further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), applications, and patents as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 011704 FRAME: 0537

representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications or patents and to transfer legal ownership of said applications or patents to Assignee.

Peter Styczynski

Needham, Norfolk County Massachusetts

ELIZABETH PALMER
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Messachusetts
My Commission Expires
June 9, 2008

Gurpreet S. Ahluwalia

Needham, Norfolk County Massachusetts

ELIZABETH PALMER
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
June 9, 2008

Accepted by Assignee

The Gillette Company

Donal B. Tobin.

Patent & Trademark Counsel

Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts On this 5th day of 12ril, 2001, personally appeared before me, Peter Styczynski, who executed this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed.

Chinaleth Falmer Notary Public

On this 5 H day of Upril, 2001, papeared before me, Gurpreet S. Ahluwalia, who this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed.

Elizabeth Falme Notary Public

er

On this day of day of 2001, personally appeared before me Donal B. Tobin, known to me to be Patent & Trademark Counsel of The Gillette Company, with full authority to accept assignments on its behalf, who executed this instrument of assignment as the free act and deed of The Gillette Company.

Notary Public Yunt

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011704 FRAME: 0538